PURCHASE ORDER

Huerfano County

Purchase Order#:

189

Purchase OrderDate: 11/21/2023

Vendor: COLORADO RHINO PLUMBING / 8006

PO BOX 1125

WALSENBURG, CO 81089

Ship To: 401 Main Street -

Walsenburg CO, 81089

Order Description:

| DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | LEDGER |
|---------------------|----------|------------|------------|-----------------|
| Backflow Courthouse | 1 | \$2,259.00 | \$2,259.00 | 001-40600-51380 |
| 7 | | TOTAL: | \$2,259.00 | |

NOTES:

BACKFLOW FOR COURTHOUSE

APPROVALS:

Approving Authority:

Budget Officer:



MEMORANDUM

| WENTOWN DOWN | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| MEETING TYPE: BOCC | | | | | |
| MEETING DATE: 11/21/23 | | | | | |
| ITEM NAME: Backflow for Co | ourthouse | | | | |
| SUBMITTED BY: Chris Bech | aver | | | | |
| SUMMARY: Per city ordinand | ce we have to install backflows on a | ll our building | | | |
| Quote 1- Colorado Rhino Plum | bing- \$2,259.00 | | | | |
| RECOMMENDATION: I'd redone. | ecommend that we approve this quo | ote this way we can get this | | | |
| BACKGROUND: Per City Of Walsenburg ordinance we have to install the backflow. | | | | | |
| BOARD ACTION TAKEN: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| APPROVED | DENIED | OTHER | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF THE CHAIR: NOTES: | - | | | | |



Customer

Labor Charges

Materials

Colorado Rhino Plumbing

Estimate No SEPT-23

\$2,000.00 \$100.00

Ryan A. Gies, Master Plumber PO BOX 1125 Walsenburg, CO 81089 (719) CO-RHINO (720) 309-4464

ESTIMATE

| 404 88-2- 011 | | |
|---|---|---|
| 401 Main Street | Order No. | |
| Walsenburg State CO ZIP 81089 | Rep | Bechaver |
| 719-621-8127 cbechaver@huerfano.us | FOB | |
| Description | Unit Price | TOTAL |
| Huerfano County Courthouse Administration | | |
| 401 Main Street | | |
| Walsenburg, CO | | |
| Pressure Backflow Installation | | |
| -per city requirement | | |
| Permit - State of Colorado | \$59.00 | \$59.00 |
| Third-party Certification | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| Labor estimate - | | |
| Labor Hours (afterhours access necessary) | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| | | |
| | 8250 es ta VIII. | |
| Materials Estimate | \$100.00 | |
| (materials provided by the county) | | |
| Febco RPBFP Lead free 1" size w/ airgap | | \$0.00 |
| Threaded Wye Strainer 1" size | | \$0.00 |
| Misc Hardware and hangers | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| | Description Huerfano County Courthouse Administration 401 Main Street Walsenburg, CO Pressure Backflow Installation -per city requirement Permit - State of Colorado Third-party Certification Labor estimate - Labor Hours (afterhours access necessary) install RPZBP device in garden level restroom -bypass through HCED office Materials Estimate (materials provided by the county) Febco RPBFP Lead free 1" size w/ airgap Threaded Wye Strainer 1" size | Description Unit Price Huerfano County Courthouse Administration 401 Main Street Walsenburg, CO Pressure Backflow Installation -per city requirement Permit - State of Colorado Third-party Certification Labor estimate - Labor Hours (afterhours access necessary) install RPZBP device in garden level restroom -bypass through HCED office Materials Estimate (materials provided by the county) Febco RPBFP Lead free 1" size w/ airgap Threaded Wye Strainer 1" size |

| Permits and Inspections | \$159.00 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| Payment Details | SubTotal Shipping & Handling Taxes | \$2,259.00 |
| 0 | TOTAL | \$2,259.00 |
| Name | Office Use Only | -x |